TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-07
OCTOBER 15, 2013

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT
RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E. Substitute Office Manager
District-Wide
ROJAS, Yesenia Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide
SANDOVAL, Lori L. Substitute Clerical
District Wide
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE
BECERRA, Martin A. From: Skilled Maintenance Worker Il
To: Skilled Maintenance Worker lll
Maintenance & Operations Department
BOUK, Jessie L. Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)
CARTER, Rachael A. Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Winchester Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)
MARTINEZ, Sophia Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
From: Little Lake Elementary School
To: Cawston Elementary School
NUNGARAY, Eloise From: Secretary Il
Fruitvale Elementary School
To: Human Resources Technician
Human Resources Department
PALMER Jr., Hulon E. From: Substitute Custodian

District Wide
To: Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/7/13 -10/11/13

10/16/13

10/16/13

9/19/13

10/16/13

10/16/13

10/21/13

10/28/13

10/16/13



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-07

October 15, 2013

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

PIERCE, Kyle M.

REYES, Jessica l.

VALDEZ, Janice M.

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

ALLEN, Joshua E.

NEWMAN, Vern T.

NEW HIRE

ASH, Cheryl M.

BUTLER JR., Russell E.

CASTILLO, Kassandra

GOFF, Lisa G.

GRAY, Sameerah L.

HOLTZ, Deanna M.

From: Custodian |

Maintenance & Operations Department
To: Nutrition Services Purchasing Clerk

Nutrition Services

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/21/13

10/9/13

(Increase in Hou rs) (Correction to PAO 13-06-reported under incorrect heading)

Head Custodian |
From: Whittier Elementary School
To: Fruitvale Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Harmony Elementary School

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Substitute Nutrition Assistant |
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Assistant |
District Wide

Substitute Education Interpreter Aide
District Wide

10/28/13

10/16/13

10/16/13

10/16/13

2013-2014 School Year

10/16/13

10/16/13

10/16/13

10/16/13
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NEW HIRE (Cont.)

LEWIS, Candyce J.

MORENO, Jasmin

SKIPPER, Tania R.

TISTA, Monica

WIDMAN, Charles J.

WILSON, Alexis R.

RESIGNATION

HARMAN MILLS, Patricia M.

HULSEY, Bobbie J.

SCHEIBLE, Pamela J.

RETIREMENT

SCHEIBLE, Pamela J.

RETURNING WALK-ON COACH

CARRASCO, Jesse
NEWMAN, Vern “Butch”
PARKER, Patricia

Student Welfare & Attendance
Specialist

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/9/13

Child Welfare & Attendance (correction to last name from PAO 13-06)

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Speech Language Pathologist Assistant

Special Education-District Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Valle Vista Elementary School

Computer Technician
Technology Department

Walk On Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

School Occupational Therapist
Special Education Department

Supervision Aide

Whittier Elementary School
Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Health Services Technician |
Alessandro High School

Health Services Technician |
Alessandro High School

Hemet High School
West Valley High School
West Valley High School

10/16/13

10/16/13

10/16/13

10/16/13

2013-2014 School Year

10/21/13

1/29/13

10/31/13

11/01/13

2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year
2013-2014 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)

EMPLOYEE #218466 EMPLOYEE 177235 10/16/13
EMPLOYEE 192593 EMPLOYEE 220998
EMPLOYEE 222859 EMPLOYEE 221010

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

ALONZO, Steven Hemet High School 2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-07.

LP:kr
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