## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

# Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 13-07

OCTOBER 15, 2013 FINAL

### **CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL**

CE COM TED T ENGOTHINE		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.	Substitute Office Manager District-Wide	10/7/13 - 10/11/13
ROJAS, Yesenia	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	10/16/13
SANDOVAL, Lori L.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/16/13
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
BECERRA, Martin A.	From: Skilled Maintenance Worker II To: Skilled Maintenance Worker III Maintenance & Operations Departmen	9/19/13 et
BOUK, Jessie L.	Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	10/16/13
CARTER, Rachael A.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Winchester Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	10/16/13
MARTINEZ, Sophia	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) From: Little Lake Elementary School To: Cawston Elementary School	10/21/13
NUNGARAY, Eloise	From: Secretary II Fruitvale Elementary School To: Human Resources Technician Human Resources Department	10/28/13
PALMER Jr., Hulon E.	From: Substitute Custodian District Wide To: Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Departmen	10/16/13

October 13, 2013		
		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (C	ont.)	
PIERCE, Kyle M.	From: Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department To: Nutrition Services Purchasing Clerk Nutrition Services	10/21/13 t
REYES, Jessica I.	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School (Increase in Hours) (Correction to PAO 13-06-reported	10/9/13 under incorrect heading)
VALDEZ, Janice M.	Head Custodian I From: Whittier Elementary School To: Fruitvale Elementary School	10/28/13
<b>DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT</b>		
ALLEN, Joshua E.	Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary School	10/16/13
NEWMAN, Vern T.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	10/16/13
NEW HIRE		
ASH, Cheryl M.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	10/16/13
BUTLER JR., Russell E.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2013-2014 School Year
CASTILLO, Kassandra	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School	10/16/13
GOFF, Lisa G.	Substitute Nutrition Assistant I District Wide	10/16/13
GRAY, Sameerah L.	Substitute Nutrition Assistant I District Wide	10/16/13
HOLTZ, Deanna M.	Substitute Education Interpreter Aide	10/16/13

**District Wide** 

**PARKER**, Patricia

**2013-2014 School Year** 

NEW HIDE (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRE (Cont.)		
LEWIS, Candyce J.	Student Welfare & Attendance Specialist Child Welfare & Attendance (Correction to le	10/9/13 ast name from PAO 13-06)
MORENO, Jasmin	AVID Tutor District-Wide	10/16/13
SKIPPER, Tania R.	Speech Language Pathologist Assistant Special Education-District Wide	10/16/13
TISTA, Monica	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Valle Vista Elementary School	10/16/13
WIDMAN, Charles J.	Computer Technician Technology Department	10/16/13
WILSON, Alexis R.	Walk On Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2013-2014 School Year
RESIGNATION		
HARMAN MILLS, Patricia M.	School Occupational Therapist Special Education Department	10/21/13
HULSEY, Bobbie J.	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	1/29/13
SCHEIBLE, Pamela J.	Health Services Technician I Alessandro High School	10/31/13
RETIREMENT		
SCHEIBLE, Pamela J.	Health Services Technician I Alessandro High School	11/01/13
RETURNING WALK-ON COACH		
CARRASCO, Jesse NEWMAN, Vern "Butch"	Hemet High School West Valley High School	2013-2014 School Year 2013-2014 School Year

**West Valley High School** 

**EFFECTIVE DATE** 

#### **TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)**

EMPLOYEE #218466 EMPLOYEE 177235 10/16/13

EMPLOYEE 192593 EMPLOYEE 220998 EMPLOYEE 222859 EMPLOYEE 221010

#### **VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH**

ALONZO, Steven Hemet High School 2013-2014 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-07.

LP:kr